BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D. DOAK, )
Insurance Commissioner,

Petitioner,
CASE NO. 11-0636-DIS

FlLE
dit 08 on
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sy

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER ™ .
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD

VS,

TRACY ANN BIAS, a licensed bail bondsman in
the State of Oklahoma,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Respondent.

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel., John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by

and through counsel and alleges and states as follows:
JURISDICTION

1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and as such is
charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code
36 O.8. §§ 101-7004 and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.

2. Tracy Ann Bias (“Respondent™) is a licensed bail bondsman in the State of Oklahoma
holding license number 40080415.

FINDINGS OF FACTS

1. On or about April 15, 2011, Respondent submitted check number 1647 to the
Oklahoma Insurance Department (“Department”) in the amount of $126.90 for payment of March
2011 reviewal fees. (Exhibit “A™).

2. The check was returned to the Department by the Oklahoma State Treasurer as a
charge back to the Department’s account because there were insufficient funds in the account upon

which the check was drawn. (Exhibit “B”).




3. On May 9, 2011, the Department mailed a letter to Respondent, via certified mail with
return receipt requested, informing her of the unpaid check and the assessment of the $25.00 service
fee. (Exhibit “C”). The letter also instructed that $126.90 for the amount of the check and $25.00
for the service fee, for a total of $151.90, be paid to the Department by cashier’s check or money
order within five (5) days of receipt of the letter. The letter was received by Respondent on May 16,
2011.

4, Respondent submitted a money order in the amount of $152.00 on May 18, 2011.
(Exhibit “D”).

CONCLUSION OF LAW

Respondent acted in violation of 59 O.S. § 1310(A)27) by uttering an insufficient check to
the Insurance Commissioner.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Respondent is fined in the amount of Four
Hundred Dollars ($400.00).

Respondent is further notified that she may request a hearing within 30 days ofthe receipt of
this Order concerning this action, and upon such request, the Insurance Department shall conduct a
hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in writing to
Natasha M. Scott, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW 5 6™ Suite 100,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 and state the basis for requesting the hearing. Such written
request shall include an explanation of Respondent’s actions described herein and any
defenses thereof.

If Respondent does not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted, this Order shall be




a FINAL ORDER on the 31* day following the receipt of the Order, and the fine ordered

herein shall be due to the Oklahoma Insurance Department.

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal th'gj?c/g’\day OW , 2011,

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Natasha M. Scott
Assistant General Counsel

3625 NW 56™ Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73112
Tel. (405) 521-2746

Fax (405-521-0125

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Conditional

Administrative Order and Notice of Right to be Heard was mailed certified, return receipt requested
on this day of August, 2011, to:

Tracy Ann Bias
601 N. Walker Ave., Suite 104
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-1643

ke

Natasha M
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressad to:

Tracy Ann Bias

—

-

b

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

X [ Agent
[J Addressee
B. Received by ( Printed Nams) (C. Date ot Delivery

L
D. s delivery address different from jtem 17 [ ¥es
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Mo

601 N. Walker, Suite 104 3. Service Typa
OKC, QK 73102-1643 O Certifled Mail [ Exprass Mail
sms/11-0636- I Reglstensd [ Fetun Receipt for Merchandise
6 _?IS/ Cone. Ord. [1 insured Mail__ [ ©.0.0.
4. Restricted Dalivery? (Exfra Fael [ Yes
| 2. Article Number
ltariclor e ssbvlid b 7008 1830 0003 9410 9250
. .1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1540
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“P.0. Box 53408
Oklahorna: City, Oklahotna 7352-3408,

(405) 591-6610 UKMHO.M?NSURANEE DEPARTMENT
AP
MONTHL& SURETY BONDSNIE?N REPO R1o 2
For the month ending 20?;/ HA!?BOND
Nane: J (ZEU/ I ICE 5 __ , License Number:
Address 2 " Phosie Number:

Resident ¢ -ountyx i Y
Othet Counties License Fﬂed In* 7 ,.(—€() "—L L)
Menaging General Agent N f/}uf:‘ LQ\J LcOr)iSva

SURETY COMPANY: a%ﬁ‘

Agent’s Liability by Contract;__ - /ﬁ W, v .

Build Up Fimd {s Maintained & Located at, . —— e e,
1 Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): | 8 W50 v

2 New ]E}onds \R;;xﬁen This Month:
CauntyMunicipality : J
PZES™ s BLYHD

MU _f95V

22, Total New Bonds Written: S G9 B O .

4

3. Bunds Discharged This Month: '
Coumy,g{ zcz_paluj) Amoun
72000
ﬂ’}w’\ 2,000

3a.  Total Bonds Discharged: 7 5000

£
g
3
3
¥
: | s |
Total Remnaining Ouistanding Liability (Line 1 #Line2a-Line 38} § /, ; / 53 / %2
3. ‘
8
3
3
g

Premivm Charged

Total Liabilitles-Collaterdlized This Month
Bélance in Build Up-Find LastRéport
Conitibutions to Biild Up Fimd This Report
g, Total Balanee in Build Up Fyad

SR

REVIEWAL FEE DUE: _
If no reiwrites, use page SR1, Line 24 % .002 —or-
If rewrite pages attached, use page”RWekige 4 x 002

Shpe e Y-l (e Bras
Ty Bondsimen's Signatars Date Narme of Persor} Preparing Report (print or type)

LT Cocy BIAs  surety bondsrann , acknowlédge that the auached report oz the month and year of
, 2007, consisting of pagies, Is trie and ac¢urate dnd repons all bonds wriitén
and discharged during the above monih, .

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoiia .

Slgnéd and swam before e this 15 #+h day of d Eﬂi‘LL—Q ,2007. (Sealy
Oucore ({ogss. .
Notary Public My Corimission Expires 5 / e / / ‘{‘

My Comsnission # __ S

Enclosed Check # j(é’ LIL/] ‘/ inthe amountofsj, /Zé. 7{} 4 .
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RECEIVED BY
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MAY 0 6 7atd

OKLAHOMA -
INSURANGE DEPARTMENT

Ken Miller
Oklahoma State Treasurer

AGENCY: 1385
RE: Charge Back "

The following item has been charged back to your account:

Name on check - 1 BILLY D'S BAIL BONDS
Check # | : 1647

Amount : $126.90

Type _ A

On | : 5/2/2011

This item will appear on your monthly statement with the assigned
Charge Back # . 4987
Please sign, date and return your envelope to this office.

Banking Operations______ 0
I EXHBIT [

2300 North Lincoln Blvd., Room 217, Oklahoma City, Oklahema 73105-4895 Phone: (405)621-3191 Fax: (405300 AT0n

11109 334 F 997225 |
D 1+ 26 Lol fornol? Copy ,Z,Ccfo/ /m/‘. [/L
7 - Nt - Fe




OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

May 9, 2011

TRACY ANN BIAS LICENSE NO. 40080415
217 N HARVEY AVE STE 203
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102-3803

Via certified mail 7010 1870 0001 8500 4705

RE: Insufficient Funds Check
Check number — 1647
Check amount — $126.90
Check date — April 15,2011
Amount Due — §151.90

Dear Tracy Ann Bias:

The above check was returned by your bank as insufficient. Submitting an insufficient check to
the Oklahoma Insurance Department is a violation of the Bail Bond Code. See 59 O.S.
§1310(A)(27). The Oklahoma Insurance Department charges a twenty five dollar ($25.00)
service fee on all insufficient funds checks. You must submit a2 money order or cashier’s check
for the amount of the check and the twenty-five dollar ($25.00) service fee within five days from
receipt of this letter.

You must submit a copy of this letter with your payment.

Sincerely,

[Ctre Ko

Anna Denman

Sr Licensing Administrator
Licensing Division

(405) 521-6612

‘\\a f

3625 NW 56" Street Ste 100 » Oklahoma City OK 73112 » (405) 521-2828 « IN STATE 1-800-522-0071 « FAX (405) 522-3642




Postage
Ceyiified Fee

Return Recelpt Fea
{Endorsement Hequired)

Resiricted Delivery, Fee
(Endorsement Renilired)

Tolal Postage & Fees

ial, Apt No Tracy Ann Bias
O o eemanmsenes BBD-11-0011/ad

»p10 1870 DO0L p500 4705

m Complete items 1,
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the rever
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ] a\
or on the front if space permits,

2, and 3. Also complete A, Signgiure !
¢ [ Agent |

-~
L ] Addresses |
¢, Date qf Dalive)

{
aiss

- - D. I= dellvery address different fom item 17 11 Yes |
1. Avticle Addressed to: 1 YES, enter delivery addvess beiow: 1= No i
i

- e |

TRACY ANN BIAS S ‘.

217 N HARVEY AVE STE 203 - —
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 - > Serg::iggem“ 7 Express Mail !
BB?fl 1 -?041 1@(‘7 . g Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise |

T insured Mait 1 c.C.b. t
T T T o 4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes) 1 Yes

o, Article Number

(Transfer from sarvice label) _ gy L0 .1i 870 oo 0% @wi W

~ Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt i 102595402-1\.1-1540‘]
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OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

May 9, 2011
TRACY ANN BIAS LICENSE NO. 40080415
217 NHARVEY AVE STE 203
OKLAHOMA CITY QK 73102-3803
Via certified mail 7010 1870 0001 8500 4705
RE: Insufficient Funds Check '

Check number — 1647 RECEIVED

Check amount — $126.90 v FRONT DESK

Check date -~ April 15,2011 ; -

~ Amount Due—$151.90 : MAY 17 Eﬂﬁ @(;;?ﬁ'
ORLAHOMA INSURANCS

Dear Tracy Ann Bias:

The above check was returned by your bank as insufficient. Submitting an insufficient check to
the Oklahoma Insurance Department is a violation of the Bail Bond Code. See 59 O.S.
§1310(A)(27). The Oklahoma Insurance Department charges a twenty five dollar ($25.00)
service fee on all insufficient funds checks. You must submit a money order or cashier’s check
for the amount of the check and the twenty-five dollar ($25.00) service fec within five days from
receipt of this letter.

You must submit a copy of this letter with your pavment.

Sincerely, .

Anna Denman . .

Sr Licensing Administrator RECE

Licensing Division Okt Atowa 'NSURA!NEEE i?éPAHTMEm

405) 521-6612
(405) WAY 18 201

Agent Licensing Bivisigy

/26 .90 @ﬁwwg?‘?{
;5260 ,Q}Aa;c@,?@—*

/0-¢ oven .

3625 NW 56" Strest Ste 100 » Oklahoma City OK. 73112 » (405) 521-2828 « IN STATE 1-800-522-0071 « FAX (405) 522-3642
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